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Counsel List for Fosamax Defense Counsel as of 10.16.2023 
 
 

Attorney Firm Address Phone Email Clients 

     
Eileen Oakes Muskett, Esq. Fox Rothschild LLP 

1301 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 400 
Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 

609-572-2355 emuskett@foxrothschild.com 

coshea@foxrothschild.com (paralegal)  

DEFENSE 
LIAISON 
COUNSEL and 
Counsel for 
Merck  
 

 
Stephen Marshall, Esq. 

Venable LLP 
750 East Pratt Street, Suite 900 
Towson, Maryland 21202 

410-244-7400 semarhsall@venable.com Counsel for 
Merck 

 
Charles Falletta, Esquire 

Sills Cummis & Gross, PC 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, New Jersey 07102 

979-643-7000 cfalletta@sillscummis.com  Defendant 
Novartis 
Pharmaceutical 

 
Charles Fitzpatrick, Esq. 
 
Arthur Keppel, Esq. 

Rawle & Henderson 
The Widener Building 
One South Penn Station 
Philadelphia, PA 

215-575-4200 
Fax: 215-563-2583 

 cfitzpatrick@rawle.com  Defendant 
Apotex Corp. 

 
Nikki Winningham, Esq. 

Lowenstein Sandler LLP 
One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, New Jersey 07068 

973-597-2534 ndame@lowenstein.com  Defendant 
Actonel and 
Sanofi 
defendants 

Mary Pawelek, Esq 
 
Randal Christian, Esq. 

Bowman and Brooke LLP 
2901 Via Fortuna Drive 
Austin, Texas 78746 

512-7847-3811 Mary.pawelek@bowmanandbrooke.com 

Randy.christian@bowmanandbrooke.com  

Defendant 
Boniva 

Oliver P. Thomas, Esquire King & Spalding 
500 West 2nd St., Suite 180 
Austin, Texas 78701 
 

512-457-2063 othomas@kslaw.com  Defendants 
Warner 
Chilcott, 
Proctor & 
Gamble, 
Sanofi-Aventis 
US Inc. and 
LLC 

Glenn S. Kerner, Esq. 
 
Carla R. Karp, Esq. 
 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
500 Campus Drive, Ste. 400  
Florham Park, NJ 07932-0677 

973-360-7900 Glenn.Kerner@gtlaw.com  

Carla.Karp@gtlaw.com  

Generic 
Defendants 
Liaison 
Counsel  
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Angelica Halat, Esq.  
 
 

halata@gtlaw.com  Defendants – 
Teva 
Pharmaceuticals 
USA, Inc., Barr 
Laboratories, 
Inc., and Barr 
Pharmaceuticals, 
LLC 

Sandra J. Wunderlich, Esq. 
 
 
 
Jeffrey A. Cohen, Esq. 

Tucker Ellis, LLP 
100 South 4th Street, 
Ste. 600 St. Louis, 
MO 63102 
 
Flaster Greenberg PC 
1717 Arch St. 
Suite 3300 
Philadelphia, PA  
19103 

314-256-2544 
 
 
 
856-382-2240 

Sandra.wuderlich@tuckerellis.com 
 
 
 
jeffrey.cohen@flastergreenberg.com 

 

Defendants - 
Sun 
Pharmaceutical 
Industries, Inc., 
and Sun Pharma 
Global FZE 

William R. Stuart III, Esq. 
 
Morgan H. Durr, Esq. 

Sills Cummis & Gross, 
P.C. 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ 07102 

973-643-7000 wstuart@sillscummis.com  
mdurr@sillscummis.com  

Defendant - 
Aurobindo Pharma 
USA, Inc. 

Stephanie A. Reedy, Esq. 
 

Habib Nasrullah, Esq. 

Wheeler Trigg, LLP 
370 Seventeenth Street, Ste. 4500 
Denver, CO 80202 

303-244-1982 reedy@wtotrial.com 
 

nasrullah@wtotrial.com 

Defendant - 
NorthStar RX, LLC 

Kelly Jones, Esq. Harris Beach, 
PLLC 100 
Wall Street 
New York, NY 10005 

212-912-3652 khowell@harrisbeach.com Defendants –  
Mylan, Inc., Mylan 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 
and UDL Laboratories, 
Inc. 

Sarah E. Lynch, Esq. Shook Hardy & 
Bacon, LLP 2555 
Grand Boulevard 
Kansas City, MO 
64108-2613 

816-474-6550 slynch@shb.com Defendants –  
Mylan, Inc., Mylan 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 
and UDL Laboratories, 
Inc. 

Terry M. Henry, Esq. 

Ann E. Querns, Esq. 

Blank Rome, 
LLP One 
Logan Square 
130 North 
18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-569-5674 Terry.Henry@BlankRome.com  

Ann.Querns@BlankRome.com  

Defendants –  
Co-counsel for Watson 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 
Watson Laboratories, Inc 
and Cobalt Laboratories, 
Inc. 
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